
1 

 
 

UNIVERSITY OF IBADAN, IBADAN 
DISTANCE LEARNING CENTRE 

 
 
 
 

2018/2019 SESSION ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

Registration 
a. Payment of Acceptance fee  

(Newly Admitted Students)      -  Mon. 4 February – Thurs. 20 June, 2019 
b. Payment of tuition fee and Reg.  

(New and returning Students)           -  Mon. 29 April – Sun. 23 June, 2019 
c. Late registration                          -    Mon. 24 June – Sun. 7 July, 2019   

(late fee of N10,000 applies) 

First Semester 
a. Self-Study              -  Mon. 03 June – Sun. 30 June, 2019 
b. Matriculation Ceremony  -   Wed. 26 June, 2019  
c. UIDLC Orientation Exercise  - Tues. 25, Thur. 27 & Fri. 28 June, 2019 
d. Interactive Session        -  Mon. 01 July – Sun. 11 August, 2019 
e. Revision           -  Mon. 12 August – Sun. 25 August, 2019 
f. Computer Proficiency Test - Thurs. 22 August, 2019 
g. Town hall meetings  - Fri. 23 & Sat. 24 August, 2019 
h. Finalization of Continuous  

Assessment Administration - Fri. 23 August – Fri. 13 September, 2019 
i. Examinations              -  Fri. 13 Sept. – Fri. 25 October, 2019 
j. Mid-Session Break                 -         Sat. 26 Oct. – Thurs. 31 October, 2019  

 
Second Semester 
a. Self-Study             -  Fri. 01 Nov. - Sunday, 24 Nov, 2019 
b. Interactive Session   -  Mon. 25 Nov. – Tues. 31 Dec. 2019 
c. Revision                  -  Thurs. 2 January – Sun. 12 Jan. 2020 
d. Computer Proficiency Test - Thurs. 9 January, 2020 
e. Town hall meetings  - Fri. 17 & Sat. 18 January, 2020 
f. Finalization of Continuous  

Assessment Administration -  Mon. 20 Jan. -16 Sun. Feb., 2020 
g. Examinations      -  Mon. 17 February – Sun. 29 March, 2020 
h. Board of Examiners’  

Meeting/End of Session - Tues. 21 April, 2020 
 

(With the exemption of statutory holidays like Independence Day, Muslim holidays, 
Christmas & New Year holidays) 
 

 
 
  


